

GAHC010046682022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1763/2022**

MD. HEDAYATUL ISLAM  
S/O- LATE ABDUL MOTALIB,  
P.O-KUTUBPUR  
R/O- KUTUBPUR, P.S -BIHPURIA, DIST- LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN-787054

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY OF ASSAM CUM CHAIRMAN  
FOR APPOINTMENT ON COMPASSIONATE GROUND  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-781006

3:THE DISTRICT LEVEL COMMITTEE  
REPRESENTED BY THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER  
LAKHIMPUR.  
ASSAM  
PIN-787001

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
LAKHIMPUR  
PIN-787001  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N HOQUE**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 09.02.2024**

Heard Mr. M. Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Girin Pegu, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate prays for and is granted three weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

List the matter after three weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of GA, Assam in the Cause List.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**